Safety switch, Telemecanique
Safety switches XCS, metal XCSA,
1 NC + 2 NO, slow break, 1 entry
tapped Pg 13
XCSA501
Main
Range Of Product Telemecanique Safety switches XCS
Product Or Component Type Safety switch
Component Name XCSA
Design Industrial
Material Metal
Head Type Key operated turret head
Contacts Type And Composition 1 NC + 2 NO
Contact Operation Slow-break, break before make
Cable Entry 1 entry tapped for Pg 13.5
Cable Outer Diameter 9…12 mm
Electrical Connection Terminal, clamping capacity: 1 x 0.5...2 x 1.5 mm² with or without cable end
Number Of Poles 3
Locking Options Description Without locking of actuator
Local Signalling Without
Complementary
Positive Opening With NC contact
Mechanical Durability 1000000 cycles
Minimum Actuation Speed 0.01 m/s
Maximum Actuation Speed 0.5 m/s
[Ie] Rated Operational Current 6 A at 120 V, AC-15, A300 conforming to IEC 60947-5-1
3 A at 240 V, AC-15, A300 conforming to IEC 60947-5-1
0.55 A at 125 V, DC-13, Q300 conforming to IEC 60947-5-1
0.27 A at 250 V, DC-13, Q300 conforming to IEC 60947-5-1
[Ithe] Conventional Enclosed
Thermal Current
10 A
[Ui] Rated Insulation Voltage 300 V conforming to UL 508
500 V conforming to IEC 60947-1
300 V conforming to CSA C22.2 No 14
[Uimp] Rated Impulse Withstand
Voltage
6 kV conforming to IEC 60947-5-1
Short-Circuit Protection 10 A cartridge fuse type gG (gl)
Minimum Actuator Force For
Extraction
20 N
Maximum Operating Rate 10 cyc/mn for maximum durability
Product data sheet